
A
c

a
d

em
y A

c´c
en

ts
T

he N
ew

s Journal of P
eace L

utheran A
cadem

y

A
c

a
d

em
y A

c´c
en

ts
T

he N
ew

s Journal of P
eace L

utheran A
cadem

y

End of Week 6—Friday, October 5, 2012

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#7
	 Bible Verse:	 Matthias Woods—1 John 4:9	
	 Catechism:  	 The Creed			    				  
		  Micah Hardenbrook—The First Article 
			   Bryce Damato—What does this mean? Pt. 1
			   Joseph Schneider—What does this mean? Pt. 2

	
 No School Friday, October 5, and Monday, October 8, 2012. Classes 
will resume Tuesday, October 9. Teachers will be out of town attending 
a professional development conference.

Academy and Cherub Choirs Sing— for both services Sunday, October 
7. All choristers should be present and ready to sing at 7:15am.  Please 
see the choir attachments!

Congratulations to — Mrs. Gayle Cardo, this year’s winner of the 
Quilt Raffle. Mrs. Cardo is a member of our congregation and the 
mother of Academy graduates. Thank you to all who participated in the 
Raffle.

Get Those Haircuts! Next week Friday, October 12th is Picture Day at 
the Academy. Information went out last week.

A Little Latin...A Little History…a little review
The Roman Republic spanned from 509 BC until 27 BC.  (There will be 
a quiz on important dates later!) (Kidding…maybe, sort of). In 509BC a 
thirteen year war began with the Etruscans with more war against them 
to come. New leadership was formed to guard against the tyranny of 
kings such as Tarquinius Superbus. This new form of government will 
be outlined in the upcoming weeks.

Congregational Talent Show at the Fish Fry Friday, October 19.
As part of our 50th Anniversary Celebration we are having a 
congregational talent show at the October Fish Fry.  If you can sing, 
play an instrument, do magic tricks, tap dance, or have some other 
talent—share it with the congregation in a fun-filled evening during the 
Fish Fry.  Contact Pastor who is organizing the entertainment.



Dates to Remember –

Fri. Oct. 5 No School
Sun. Oct. 7 Academy and Cherub Choirs sing for both 

services
Mon. Oct. 8 No School
Wed. Oct. 10 5th-8th grade field trip
Fri. Oct. 12 Preschool/Academy Pictures/Hot lunch
Mon. Oct. 15 Preschool field trip
Fri. Oct. 19 Family Fish Fry with Talent Show. 4:30-7:00pm.
Tue. Oct. 23 No Preschool
Fri. Oct. 26 Hot lunch
Sat. Oct. 27 Hog Roast & Dance at 1:00pm. /Academy Choir 

Rehearsal at 6:00pm.
Sun. Oct. 28 50th Anniversary Service/Academy Choir sings 

for both services
Mon. Oct. 29 1st-4th grade field trip


